
 

 

Finance & Performance Committee  
Regular Monthly Meeting 

Wednesday, July 05, 2023, 12:30pm 

 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.  

Click here to join the meeting 

 

 
You can also dial in using your phone.  

United States: +1 208-296-6299 
 

Access Code: 959 810 59#   

 
AGENDA 

1) Call to Order 

2) Comments from the Chair and Members 

3) Review: May 2023 Operating Financial Statements and Bills Paid. 

4) Discuss: FY2024 Budget. 

5) Discuss: JPA Extension Agreement. 

6) Discuss:  Other Matters for Consideration by the Committee 

7) Adjourn 

 

Public information supporting agenda items is available at the Mountain Rides office at 800 1st Ave. 
North, Ketchum, or by requesting a copy by calling Mountain Rides at 208.788.7433. 

Any person needing special accommodation to attend the above noticed meeting should contact 
Mountain Rides at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting by calling 208.788.7433. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YjYxNjZlYTMtODhjMS00YTBlLWJkYWUtMTYyZjFhZWU5NmY0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22b4e64033-f3cb-449e-898d-05b85d9fcea5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b55f1399-5b42-45f1-a691-e11c5451f254%22%7d


May 23 Budget % of Budget Oct '22 - May 23 YTD Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

41000 ꞏ Federal Funding
41200 ꞏ Federal - 5311 209,823.00 200,000.00 104.9% 1,514,086.00 1,625,000.00 93.2% 2,057,012.00
41300 ꞏ Federal - CARES 0.00 0.00 0.0% 302,512.00 0.00 100.0% 707,099.33
41600 ꞏ Federal -  SRTS 15,563.00 4,980.00 312.5% 15,564.00 39,840.00 39.1% 59,766.00
41800 ꞏ Federal - RTAP 0.00 1,600.00 0.0% 5,022.97 12,800.00 39.2% 20,000.00

Total 41000 ꞏ Federal Funding 225,386.00 206,580.00 109.1% 1,837,184.97 1,677,640.00 109.5% 2,843,877.33

43000 ꞏ Local Funding
43100 ꞏ Local - Ketchum 35,250.00 35,250.00 100.0% 283,000.00 282,000.00 100.4% 423,000.00
43200 ꞏ Local - Hailey 4,216.67 4,216.67 100.0% 33,733.34 33,733.36 100.0% 50,600.00
43300 ꞏ Local - Bellevue 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 100.0% 5,500.00
43400 ꞏ Local - Blaine County 9,233.34 9,233.34 100.0% 73,866.70 73,866.72 100.0% 110,800.00
43500 ꞏ Local - Sun Valley 19,941.67 19,941.67 100.0% 159,533.36 159,533.36 100.0% 239,300.00
43600 ꞏ Local - Sun Valley Company 0.00 0.00 0.0% 132,000.00 132,000.00 100.0% 151,800.00
43700 ꞏ Local - Other Business 0.00 0.00 0.0% 26,620.00 26,620.00 100.0% 29,410.00

Total 43000 ꞏ Local Funding 68,641.68 68,641.68 100.0% 714,253.40 713,253.44 100.1% 1,010,410.00

44000 ꞏ Fares
44200 ꞏ Fares - Valley Passes 0.00 0.00
44300 ꞏ Fares - Vanpool 15,867.58 10,000.00 158.7% 134,917.98 98,000.00 137.7% 160,000.00
44400 ꞏ Fares - ADA 0.00 22.91

Total 44000 ꞏ Fares 15,867.58 10,000.00 158.7% 134,940.89 98,000.00 137.7% 160,000.00

45000 ꞏ Revenue
45100 ꞏ Rev - Advertising 2,891.00 6,600.00 43.8% 69,281.50 58,200.00 119.0% 90,000.00

45450 ꞏ Rev - Misc. 18.79 19.79
45500 ꞏ Rev - Charter/Special Event 405.00 765.00 0.00 100.0% 0.00

Total 45000 ꞏ Revenue 3,314.79 6,600.00 50.2% 70,066.29 58,200.00 120.4% 90,000.00

47000 ꞏ Private Donations
47100 ꞏ Priv. Donation - Foundations 0.00 900.00 0.0% 10,000.00 7,200.00 138.9% 11,000.00

Total 47000 ꞏ Private Donations 0.00 900.00 0.0% 10,000.00 7,200.00 138.9% 11,000.00

48000 ꞏ Transfers
48400 ꞏ Transfer - Housing Fund 833.34 833.34 100.0% 6,666.72 6,666.72 100.0% 10,000.00

Total 48000 ꞏ Transfers 833.34 833.34 100.0% 6,666.72 6,666.72 100.0% 10,000.00

49000 ꞏ Interest Income 397.46 250.00 159.0% 5,591.32 2,000.00 279.6% 3,000.00
49800 ꞏ Excess Operating Funds 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 60,000.00

Total Income 314,440.85 293,805.02 107.0% 2,778,703.59 2,562,960.16 108.4% 4,188,287.33

Gross Profit 314,440.85 293,805.02 107.0% 2,778,703.59 2,562,960.16 108.4% 4,188,287.33

Expense
51000 ꞏ Payroll Expenses

51100 ꞏ Salaries and Wages 164,472.77 165,000.00 99.7% 1,415,947.88 1,386,000.00 102.2% 2,129,883.00
51300 ꞏ FICA Expense 10,104.97 9,900.00 102.1% 86,829.84 84,640.00 102.6% 129,270.00
51350 ꞏ Medicare Tax Expense 2,363.25 2,310.00 102.3% 20,307.02 19,750.00 102.8% 30,160.00
51400 ꞏ Retirement Plan Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.0% 87,907.42 80,000.00 109.9% 160,000.00
51500 ꞏ Workers Comp Expense 13,230.00 15,000.00 88.2% 32,684.00 45,000.00 72.6% 60,000.00
51600 ꞏ SUI Expense 788.91 1,160.00 68.0% 5,495.02 9,880.00 55.6% 15,080.00
51700 ꞏ Medical Ins. Expense 36,035.21 33,750.00 106.8% 237,798.71 270,000.00 88.1% 405,000.00
51950 ꞏ Employee Performance Bonus 4,550.00 0.00 100.0% 29,304.50 24,620.00 119.0% 24,620.00

Total 51000 ꞏ Payroll Expenses 231,545.11 227,120.00 101.9% 1,916,274.39 1,919,890.00 99.8% 2,954,013.00

52000 ꞏ Insurance Expense
52100 ꞏ Ins. - Vehicles 11,282.66 11,282.67 100.0% 90,261.32 90,261.36 100.0% 135,392.00
52150 ꞏ Ins- Deductibles/claims 0.00 500.00 0.0% -4,014.96 4,000.00 -100.4% 6,000.00
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May 23 Budget % of Budget Oct '22 - May 23 YTD Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

Total 52000 ꞏ Insurance Expense 11,282.66 11,782.67 95.8% 86,246.36 94,261.36 91.5% 141,392.00

53000 ꞏ Professional Fees
53100 ꞏ Accounting & Audit 0.00 9,500.00 11,000.00 86.4% 11,000.00
53200 ꞏ IT Systems 600.00 500.00 120.0% 4,605.00 4,000.00 115.1% 6,000.00
53400 ꞏ Legal Fees 0.00 500.00 0.0% 1,896.03 4,000.00 47.4% 6,000.00
53475 ꞏ Medical 0.00 200.00 0.0% 935.00 1,600.00 58.4% 2,400.00
53500 ꞏ Other Professional Fees 1,877.00 500.00 375.4% 14,538.49 7,500.00 193.8% 10,600.00

Total 53000 ꞏ Professional Fees 2,477.00 1,700.00 145.7% 31,474.52 28,100.00 112.0% 36,000.00

54000 ꞏ Equipment/ Tool Expense
54100 ꞏ Shop Equipment/ Tools 9.61 425.00 2.3% 5,199.97 4,075.00 127.6% 6,000.00
54300 ꞏ Office Equipment 6,192.00 550.00 1,125.8% 7,395.44 4,400.00 168.1% 7,000.00

Total 54000 ꞏ Equipment/ Tool Expense 6,201.61 975.00 636.1% 12,595.41 8,475.00 148.6% 13,000.00

55000 ꞏ Rent and Utilities
55200 ꞏ Utilities 2,145.87 2,000.00 107.3% 28,688.62 20,000.00 143.4% 26,000.00

Total 55000 ꞏ Rent and Utilities 2,145.87 2,000.00 107.3% 28,688.62 20,000.00 143.4% 26,000.00

56000 ꞏ Supplies
56200 ꞏ Janitorial & Safety Supplies 535.17 1,650.00 32.4% 6,801.81 13,200.00 51.5% 20,000.00
56300 ꞏ Department & Office Supplies 124.39 400.00 31.1% 3,030.17 3,200.00 94.7% 5,000.00
56400 ꞏ Uniforms 403.14 500.00 80.6% 8,640.51 9,000.00 96.0% 15,000.00
56500 ꞏ Postage and Delivery 2.46 80.00 3.1% 497.16 640.00 77.7% 1,000.00

Total 56000 ꞏ Supplies 1,065.16 2,630.00 40.5% 18,969.65 26,040.00 72.8% 41,000.00

57000 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance
57100 ꞏ Equipment Repairs/Maintenance 9.95 290.00 3.4% 720.91 2,320.00 31.1% 3,500.00
57200 ꞏ Building Repairs/Maintenance 816.97 1,500.00 54.5% 15,782.53 12,000.00 131.5% 18,000.00
57250 ꞏ Bus Stop Repairs/Maint 2,866.63 830.00 345.4% 7,617.64 6,640.00 114.7% 10,000.00
57300 ꞏ Grounds Repairs/Maintenance 162.14 660.00 24.6% 17,277.49 5,280.00 327.2% 8,000.00
57500 ꞏ Janitorial Services 744.00 625.00 119.0% 5,814.50 5,000.00 116.3% 7,500.00

Total 57000 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance 4,599.69 3,905.00 117.8% 47,213.07 31,240.00 151.1% 47,000.00

58000 ꞏ Communications Expense
58100 ꞏ Office Phone Expense 339.36 380.00 89.3% 2,684.65 3,040.00 88.3% 4,600.00
58200 ꞏ Cell & Two-Way Mobile 985.46 1,475.00 66.8% 9,971.77 11,800.00 84.5% 17,700.00
58300 ꞏ Internet/Website 612.71 830.00 73.8% 4,609.90 6,640.00 69.4% 10,000.00
58400 ꞏ On-Board Vehicle Computers 8,225.00 8,225.00

Total 58000 ꞏ Communications Expense 10,162.53 2,685.00 378.5% 25,491.32 21,480.00 118.7% 32,300.00

59000 ꞏ Travel and Training
59100 ꞏ Vehicle/Airfare 2,537.75 725.00 350.0% 3,626.96 5,800.00 62.5% 8,700.00
59200 ꞏ Lodging 2,222.51 500.00 444.5% 5,362.39 4,000.00 134.1% 6,080.00
59300 ꞏ Food/Meals/Entertainment 641.25 300.00 213.8% 1,366.86 2,400.00 57.0% 3,650.00
59400 ꞏ Training/Education 2,099.00 1,000.00 209.9% 5,267.16 8,000.00 65.8% 41,140.00
59500 ꞏ Safety Curriculum 0.00 520.00 0.0% 0.00 520.00 0.0% 520.00

Total 59000 ꞏ Travel and Training 7,500.51 3,045.00 246.3% 15,623.37 20,720.00 75.4% 60,090.00

60000 ꞏ Business Expenses
60100 ꞏ Vehicle Registration Fees 0.00 55.00 0.0% 71.07 440.00 16.2% 700.00
60400 ꞏ Membership,Dues & Subscriptions 201.43 3,000.00 6.7% 16,332.51 13,840.00 118.0% 21,500.00
60500 ꞏ Bank Fees 0.07 40.00 0.2% 133.74 320.00 41.8% 500.00
60700 ꞏ Bad Debt 0.00 2,500.00

Total 60000 ꞏ Business Expenses 201.50 3,095.00 6.5% 19,037.32 14,600.00 130.4% 22,700.00

61000 ꞏ Advertising
61100 ꞏ Print Advertising 2,844.72 2,250.00 126.4% 12,127.50 18,000.00 67.4% 27,459.00
61200 ꞏ Radio Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.0% 0.00 1,600.00 0.0% 2,550.00
61300 ꞏ Online Advertising 785.47 200.00 392.7% 2,837.60 1,600.00 177.4% 2,400.00
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May 23 Budget % of Budget Oct '22 - May 23 YTD Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

61400 ꞏ Vehicle Graphics 1,350.00 580.00 232.8% 2,782.32 4,640.00 60.0% 7,000.00

Total 61000 ꞏ Advertising 4,980.19 3,230.00 154.2% 17,747.42 25,840.00 68.7% 39,409.00

62000 ꞏ Marketing and Promotion
62100 ꞏ Info. Displays-Stop Signage 0.00 330.00 0.0% 575.88 2,640.00 21.8% 4,000.00
62200 ꞏ Graphic Design 576.00 580.00 99.3% 4,536.00 4,640.00 97.8% 7,000.00
62300 ꞏ SRTS Promotional Items 0.00 830.00 0.0% 594.08 6,640.00 8.9% 10,000.00
62400 ꞏ Customer Events and Misc. 0.00 80.00 0.0% 0.00 640.00 0.0% 1,000.00
62500 ꞏ Staff Appreciation/ Events 896.59 450.00 199.2% 7,103.23 8,150.00 87.2% 10,000.00

Total 62000 ꞏ Marketing and Promotion 1,472.59 2,270.00 64.9% 12,809.19 22,710.00 56.4% 32,000.00

63000 ꞏ Printing and Reproduction
63100 ꞏ Copies, Passes & Flyers 352.57 250.00 141.0% 1,910.62 2,000.00 95.5% 3,000.00
63200 ꞏ Schedules, Maps & Brochures 0.00 3,100.00 0.0% 15,624.83 12,000.00 130.2% 12,000.00

Total 63000 ꞏ Printing and Reproduction 352.57 3,350.00 10.5% 17,535.45 14,000.00 125.3% 15,000.00

64000 ꞏ Fuel
64200 ꞏ Petroleum Fuel Expense 26,152.64 36,383.33 71.9% 238,327.39 290,883.33 81.9% 440,883.33
64500 ꞏ Electric Fuel Expense 3,790.35 2,500.00 151.6% 29,378.87 20,000.00 146.9% 30,000.00
64000 ꞏ Fuel - Other 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00

Total 64000 ꞏ Fuel 29,942.99 38,883.33 77.0% 267,706.26 310,883.33 86.1% 470,883.33

65000 ꞏ Vehicle Maintenance
65100 ꞏ Parts Expense

65150 ꞏ Vehicle Maintenance- freight 0.00 200.00 0.0% 281.13 1,600.00 17.6% 2,500.00
65100 ꞏ Parts Expense - Other 8,848.39 7,000.00 126.4% 43,978.07 56,000.00 78.5% 85,000.00

Total 65100 ꞏ Parts Expense 8,848.39 7,200.00 122.9% 44,259.20 57,600.00 76.8% 87,500.00

65200 ꞏ Fluids Expense 1,233.35 2,000.00 61.7% 17,411.28 16,000.00 108.8% 25,000.00
65300 ꞏ Tires Expense 675.96 4,000.00 16.9% 21,826.70 43,500.00 50.2% 60,000.00
65400 ꞏ Purchased Services 804.00 800.00 100.5% 2,072.24 6,400.00 32.4% 10,000.00
65500 ꞏ Vehicle Computer/Diagnostic 0.00 300.00 0.0% 1,639.99 2,400.00 68.3% 4,000.00
65600 ꞏ Vehicle Glass/Windshield Repai 2,342.07 625.00 374.7% 4,394.07 5,000.00 87.9% 7,500.00
65700 ꞏ Shop Supplies 133.61 300.00 44.5% 1,950.79 2,400.00 81.3% 3,500.00

Total 65000 ꞏ Vehicle Maintenance 14,037.38 15,225.00 92.2% 93,554.27 133,300.00 70.2% 197,500.00

69500 ꞏ Contribution to Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 60,000.00

Total Expense 327,967.36 321,896.00 101.9% 2,610,966.62 2,691,539.69 97.0% 4,188,287.33

Net Ordinary Income -13,526.51 -28,090.98 48.2% 167,736.97 -128,579.53 -130.5% 0.00

Net Income -13,526.51 -28,090.98 48.2% 167,736.97 -128,579.53 -130.5% 0.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

11100 ꞏ Mountain West Checking 144,240.63
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11879 Atkinsons' Grocery -13.33 144,227.30
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11880 Benefits2 Administrator LLC -170.00 144,057.30
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11881 Cintas -101.82 143,955.48
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11882 City of Bellevue' RIDES1- 121 Clover St -119.56 143,835.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11883 III-A Trust Health Ins -42,100.00 101,735.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11884 Jane's Artifacts -303.26 101,432.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11885 Les Schwab 117-00888 -3,370.62 98,062.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11886 Snap-on Tools -561.00 97,501.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11887 St Luke's Clinic - Hailey VOID: 940000328 0.00 97,501.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11888 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -780.35 96,720.69
Check 05/01/2023 11887 Void VOID: 0.00 96,720.69
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 11889 Cintas - Uniforms_ -536.54 96,184.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2023 ACH Intermtn Gas Co #826 580 3000 0 #826 580 3000 0 -1,577.91 94,606.24
Liability Check 05/01/2023 ACH Mountain Rides Transportation WFH Apt Rent -6,400.00 88,206.24
Deposit 05/03/2023 Deposit 50,000.00 138,206.24
Liability Check 05/08/2023 ACH Idaho State Tax Commission 000186434 -7,019.00 131,187.24
Deposit 05/08/2023 Deposit 68,715.12 199,902.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11891 AC Houston Lumber Company 16203-1 -56.97 199,845.39
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11892 Atkinsons' Grocery -9.95 199,835.44
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11893 Business As Usual -223.20 199,612.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11894 City of Ketchum -432.71 199,179.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11895 Clear Creek Disposal 1327 -124.43 199,055.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11896 Clear Mind Graphics, Inc -965.00 198,090.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11897 Cummins Rocky Mountain LLC -1,464.80 196,625.30
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11898 Daniel De Loera Colis (Vendor) -69.00 196,556.30
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11899 Express Publishing Inc. -814.20 195,742.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11900 GEM State Paper & Supply Co. 105020 -120.69 195,621.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11901 Gem State Welders Supply Inc MOUNTB  0 -9.30 195,612.11
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11902 GO-FER IT Express -34.65 195,577.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11903 Idaho Lumber & ACE Hardware -172.45 195,405.01
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11904 Integrated Technologies -55.58 195,349.43
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11905 Karl Malone Ford Hailey -365.77 194,983.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11906 Katrina Vanden Heuvel -1,720.00 193,263.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11907 National Benefit Services, LLC -150.00 193,113.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11908 Priority One Home Cleaning Servi... -744.00 192,369.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11909 River Run Auto Parts, Inc. 7025 -36.65 192,333.01
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11910 Schaeffer Mfg Co 1140316 -2,603.75 189,729.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11911 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -782.80 188,946.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11912 United Oil 38068 -12,325.08 176,621.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11913 Wells Fargo 4856200370127790 -3,992.66 172,628.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11914 West Wind Litho -6,038.60 166,590.12
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11915 White Cloud Communications Inc. -570.00 166,020.12
Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2023 11916 AmeriBen Solutions/IEC Group -3,090.00 162,930.12
Liability Check 05/10/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 05/08/2023 -64,810.14 98,119.98
Deposit 05/10/2023 Deposit 45.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Aguilar, Hortencia Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Arenas Astorga, Guadalupe O Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Ashley, Jacob E Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Barnes, Sharon F Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Bevard, Corey J Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Buell, Joshua Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Canfield, James Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Cangiamilla, Monte Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Cardona Hernandez, Margarita Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Chairez Alvarez, Gloria M Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Cosio-Tamayo, Jeronimo Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD De Loera Colis, Daniel Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Garcia-Izarraras, Gerardo Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Glasscock, David T Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Hoechtl, Gerhard Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Humbach, Eric Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Juarez, Felimon Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Kelbert, Ashley Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Kelly, David W Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Knudson, Michael W Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Leon, Teofilo O Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Little, Timothy J Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Loaeza, Veronica Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Lopez, Erika Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD MacPherson, Kim Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Mays, Curtis Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD McCarty, Isabelle Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Morgus, Wallace Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Morrissey, Kevin Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Nestor, Robert A Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Obland, Bryan Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Ortiz Ayala, Jose J Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Parker, Michael J Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Patterson, Charles J Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Poklemba, Stephen Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Romanchuk, Ryan Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Romero-Campos, Raul Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Russell, Tiffany Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Simmons, Cheryl Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Sproule, William Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Tellez, Carlos Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Uberuaga, Richard S Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Van Law, Tucker G Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Varner, Benjamin N Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Victorino, Jose L Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Vultaggio, Lara Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Wahlgren, Allan Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Walsh, Murray S. Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Ward, Douglas B Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Paycheck 05/11/2023 DD Woodworth, Scott Direct Deposit 0.00 98,164.98
Liability Check 05/11/2023 11890 Idaho Child Support Receipting 326231 -245.08 97,919.90
Liability Check 05/11/2023 E-pay United States Treasury 82-0382250 QB Tracking # 1395855490 -20,186.70 77,733.20
Deposit 05/12/2023 Deposit 23,000.00 100,733.20
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11917 Jackson Group Peterbilt 3551 -340.16 100,393.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11918 Leonard Petroleum Equipment -804.00 99,589.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11919 Rush Truck Centers R567941 -200.46 99,388.58
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11920 The Aftermarket Parts Company, ... -485.12 98,903.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11921 Verizon WiFi #342426517 -180.04 98,723.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11922 State Insurance Fund Policy # 495600 -13,230.00 85,493.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11923 Thornton Heating & Sheet Metal I... VOID: 0.00 85,493.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11924 TimeClock Plus -31.50 85,461.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11925 Wienhoff Drug Testing -157.00 85,304.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11926 AC Houston Lumber Company 16203-1 -48.98 85,255.94
Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2023 11927 Evans Plumbing, Inc. MOURID -501.55 84,754.39
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2023 11928 Integrated Technologies -6,192.00 78,562.39
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2023 ACH Idaho Power Acc#2207743978 K... -2,255.22 76,307.17
Deposit 05/16/2023 Deposit 2,846.44 79,153.61
Deposit 05/17/2023 Deposit 45.00 79,198.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2023 ACH Idaho Power Acc#2204788885 Acct #2204788885 -332.31 78,866.30
Deposit 05/18/2023 Deposit 50,000.00 128,866.30
Deposit 05/18/2023 Deposit 10,098.02 138,964.32
Deposit 05/19/2023 Deposit 848.16 139,812.48
Deposit 05/19/2023 Deposit 118.79 139,931.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11930 Chateau Drug & True Value Hard... 111 -9.99 139,921.28
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11931 Conrad Brothers of ID -2,466.38 137,454.90
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11932 Karl Malone Ford Hailey -345.92 137,108.98
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11933 Kim MacPherson (Vendor) expense reimbursement -1,929.92 135,179.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11934 La Cabanita Mex -675.00 134,504.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11935 Stephen Poklemba (Vendor) -17.49 134,486.57
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11936 United Oil 38068 -13,017.76 121,468.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11937 Window Welder LLC -2,342.07 119,126.74
Check 05/22/2023 11923 Void VOID: 0.00 119,126.74
Bill Pmt -Check 05/22/2023 11938 Sawtooth Botanical Garden -350.00 118,776.74
Liability Check 05/24/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 05/22/2023 -62,717.36 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Aguilar, Hortencia Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Arenas Astorga, Guadalupe O Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Ashley, Jacob E Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Barnes, Sharon F Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Bevard, Corey J Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Buell, Joshua Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Canfield, James Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Cardona Hernandez, Margarita Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Chairez Alvarez, Gloria M Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Cosio-Tamayo, Jeronimo Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD De Loera Colis, Daniel Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Garcia-Izarraras, Gerardo Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Glasscock, David T Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Hoechtl, Gerhard Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Humbach, Eric Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Kelbert, Ashley Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Kelly, David W Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Knudson, Michael W Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Leon, Teofilo O Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Little, Timothy J Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Loaeza, Veronica Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Lopez, Erika Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD MacPherson, Kim Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Morgus, Wallace Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Morrissey, Kevin Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Nestor, Robert A Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Obland, Bryan Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Ortiz Ayala, Jose J Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Parker, Michael J Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Patterson, Charles J Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Poklemba, Stephen Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Romanchuk, Ryan Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Romero-Campos, Raul Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Russell, Tiffany Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Tellez, Carlos Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Uberuaga, Richard S Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Van Law, Tucker G Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Varner, Benjamin N Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Victorino, Jose L Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Vultaggio, Lara Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Paycheck 05/25/2023 DD Walsh, Murray S. Direct Deposit 0.00 56,059.38
Liability Check 05/25/2023 11929 Idaho Child Support Receipting 326231 -245.08 55,814.30
Liability Check 05/25/2023 E-pay United States Treasury 82-0382250 QB Tracking # -441916410 -19,527.74 36,286.56
Deposit 05/25/2023 Deposit 51,312.64 87,599.20
Deposit 05/26/2023 Deposit 245.00 87,844.20
Liability Check 05/29/2023 ACH Aflac DQR88 -196.68 87,647.52
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 ACH CenturyLink 208-726-1690 623B -61.43 87,586.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 ACH Cox Communications Acct #0012401205184001 -287.39 87,298.70
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 ACH Idaho Power Acct#2207725231 B... -1,535.13 85,763.57
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 ACH Idaho Power Acct#2221850114 -348.14 85,415.43
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 ACH Intermtn Gas #450 916 6521 1 Acct # 45091665211 -452.98 84,962.45
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11939 AC Houston Lumber Company 16203-1 -10.46 84,951.99
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11940 Ben Varner' -117.62 84,834.37
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11941 BengalWorks, LLC -1,350.00 83,484.37
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11942 Integrated Technologies -6.45 83,477.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11943 Karl Malone Ford Hailey -92.21 83,385.71
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11944 L.L. Green's Hardware 422 -31.99 83,353.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11945 Les Schwab 117-00888 -675.96 82,677.76
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11946 Platt Electric Supply -428.38 82,249.38
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11947 Tucker Van Law -723.07 81,526.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2023 11948 Wally Morgus -2,366.18 79,160.13
Deposit 05/29/2023 Deposit 109.93 79,270.06
Deposit 05/30/2023 Deposit 45.00 79,315.06
Liability Check 05/31/2023 Transfer III-A Trust 0.00 79,315.06
Deposit 05/31/2023 Interest 6.80 79,321.86

Total 11100 ꞏ Mountain West Checking -64,918.77 79,321.86

TOTAL -64,918.77 79,321.86
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Summary  of  Sub  Account  Usage

Name I
Sub  Account

Number  Ending  In

Monthly

Spending  Cap

' Spend

I This Period
TUCKER  VAN LAW 1303 15,000 $1 ,859.06

KIMBERLY  MACPHERSON 6405 7,500 $1 ,964.59

Transaction  Details

The  transactions  detailed  on this  Consolidated  Billing  Control  Account  Statement  contain  transactions  made  directly  to
this  Control  Account  plus  all transactions  made  on Sub  Accounts.  If there  were  no transactions  made  by a Sub  Account
that  Sub  Account  will not appear.

Trans  Post  Reference  Number  Description Credits

PERIODIC  "FINANCE  CH  ARGE"  PURCH  ASES  $58.07  CASH  ADVANCE  $0.00

04/19  04/19  74856203D36HH5BVX BRANCHPAYMENT-C;HECK  THANKYOU

TOTAL  4856200370127790  $2,386.85-

2,386.85

Transaction  Summary  For TUCKER  VAN  LAW

Sub  Account  Number  Ending  In 1303

04/03

04/04

04/13

04/1  4

04/1  7

04/19

04/1  9

04 /20

05 /02

04/03

04/04

04/13

04/14

04/17

04/1  9

04/19

04 /20

05 /02

246921  62X31  PSOYFS

244921  52YLS5BTZVK

244309937BM9AYOYP

2443099382021  P AYK

244921  53BT8P73NM7

24137  463EO1  ERY  4TY

244921  53DT8YMM98W

244921  53ETBOJGSL2

24793383T7GN1  DPE2

8X8 INC.  888-898-8733  CA

ZIPRECRUITER, INC. 855-747-5493 CA N,is Thviver x6b 00eili+i9
MSFT"EO200MU1H9MSBILL.lNFO  WA

DMI" DELL SM BUS 800-456-3355 TX i!J0  MOni}gr5
ADOBE  'ACROBAT  STD  408-536-6000  (,A

USPS  PO 1507000313  BELLEVUE  ID

ZIPRECRUITER, INC 855-747-5493 CA %3  dr;ytr  xo'b 0(ienin(3
ADOBE  "ACROPRO  SUBS  408-536-6000  CA

ONLINEJOBADSINDEED512-4595300TX6usJviv<r)()bo()(nin'5
TOTAL  $1.859.08

TUCKER  VAN  LAW/Sub  Acct  Ending  In 1303

Transaction  Summary  For KIMBERLY  MACPHERSON

Sub  Account  Number  Ending  In 6405

04/03

04/1  0

04/13

04/14

04/20

04/21

04/23

04/24

04/25

04/25

04/26

04 /26

05 /01

05/02

04/03

04/1  0

04/1  3

04/14

04/20

04/21

04/23

04/24

04/25

04/25

04/26

04 /26

05 /01

05/02

24011342XOO1  AFLFL

246921  6342XTHK2SV

240009737L3XE491  M

240552338BLS  AZ6LQ

244921  53ET951  L6FL

244921  53FTB5743XE

24943003JS4AFL9D2

24231  683KRBGJ8THS

24137  463LO1  EONW4Z

246921  83K2ZG2YH6B

24231  683MRBGJ8P5N

24493983M5S9SH  AKH

246921  63T33SK9ENZ

246921  83S34864MEN

849.00

-  -  -  ->  35.99

16  03

34.99

10.59

EVENT'  SH ARED  USE  MOBI  WWW.CVENT.COM  VA

AMZNMktpUS"HS4VJ21A2Amzn.com/billWA Cr;or  Tool )cil
THE  LIPS STORE  2444  208-7266896  ID

ZTL"MOUNTAIN  RIDES  TFIANSP  KETCHUM  ID

ADOBE  "CREATIVECLOUD  408-536-6000(,A

CABLETIESANDMORE  at'-;s<-zzsowy@ydyciolyS(iaii)llu

ALBERTSONS#0130HAILEY  ID

USPS  PO 1547750340  KETCHuM  ID

ALBERTSONS  #0130  HAILEY  10

YELPINC"8553809357  855-380-9357CA

Amazon.com*9J422lFN3AmZn.com/billW44(4(J4Qi'y-5
TOTAL  $1,964.59

KIMBERLY  MACPHERSON/Sub  Acct  Ending  In 6405

Charges

58.07

277.93

75:5.00

36.96

> 297  58

14.99

5.65

> !:+&6.00

119.95

> 'iFi  nO

83.38

->  159.78

Wells  Fargo  News

Take  advantage  of  the  features  that  come  with  Online  Banking:

Messages  and  alerts:  Stay  informed  about  your  account  with  updates  sent  to your  email  or mobile  ohone.

Automatic Payments: Never miss a payment, avoid late charges, and protect your credit rating. . . , - J ,

(- aa I i -/ -.-

:. ,l"-, (i   .

- ' I i j l "1



 Mountain Rides Transportation Authority 
 Consolidated Budget 

 
FY23 Budget

 FY24 Budget
Draft 

 $ Change  % Change 

Income
Operations Fund 4,188,287           4,469,122           280,835             + 6.7 % 
Capital Equipment Fund 5,480,775           683,000             (4,797,775)         - 87.5 % NO HD BEB in FY24
Capital Equipment Reserve Carryover 1,600,000           453,775             (1,146,225)         - 71.6 % 7 HD BEB in FY23
Capital Equipment use of funds -                    -                    -                    + 0.0 % 
Work Force Housing Fund 33,200               33,600               400                    + 1.2 % 
Work Force Housing Reserve Carryover 30,000               30,000               -                    + 0.0 % 
Work Force Housing use of funds -                    -                    -                    + 0.0 % 
Facilities Fund 2,880,325           6,288,069           3,407,744           + 118.3 % New Facility
Facilities Reserve Carryover 200,000             80,855               (119,145)            - 59.6 % 
Facilities Fund use of funds -                    -                    -                    + 0.0 % 
Contingency Fund 1,000                 15,000               14,000               + 1400.0 % Interest Income
Contingency Reserve Carryover 501,578             515,000             13,422               + 2.7 % 
Contingency Fund use of funds -                    -                    -                    + 0.0 % 

Total Income 14,915,165         12,568,421         (2,346,744)          - 15.7 % 

Expenses
Operations Fund 4,188,287           4,469,122           280,835             + 6.7 % 
Capital Equipment Fund 6,627,000           872,000             (5,755,000)         - 86.8 % 7 HD BEB in FY23
Work Force Housing Fund 33,200               33,600               400                    + 1.2 % 
Facilities Fund 2,999,470           6,291,250           3,291,780           + 109.7 % New Facility
Contingency Fund -                    -                    -                    + 0.0 % 

Total Expense 13,847,957         11,665,972         (2,181,985)          - 15.8 % 

Gross Surplus (Deficit) 1,067,208           902,449               (164,759)             - 15.4 % 

Less: Fund Balances held in Reserve
Capital Equipment Fund Reserve 453,775             264,775             (189,000)            - 41.7 % 
Work Force Housing Fund Reserve 30,000               30,000               -                    + 0.0 % 
Facilities Fund Reserve 80,855               77,674               (3,181)                - 3.9 % 
Contingency Fund Reserve 502,578             530,000             27,422               + 5.5 % 

Total Fund Balances in Reserve 1,067,208           902,449               (164,759)             - 15.4 % 

Net Surplus (Deficit) (0)                         (0)                         (0)                         

Local Funding Operating Capital Total
FY2023

Ketchum 423,000             346,000             769,000             
Sun Valley 239,300             195,700             435,000             
Hailey 50,600               41,400               92,000               
Bellevue 5,500                 4,500                 10,000               
Blaine County 110,800             90,700               201,500             
Sun Valley Co. 151,800             124,200             276,000             

Total 981,000               802,500               1,783,500           

FY2024
Ketchum 796,000             -                    796,000             
Sun Valley 450,000             -                    450,000             
Hailey 96,000               -                    96,000               
Bellevue 12,000               -                    12,000               
Blaine County 208,500             -                    208,500             
Sun Valley Co. 286,200             -                    286,200             

Total 1,848,700           -                       1,848,700           



 Mountain Rides Transportation Authority 

 Operating Budget 

 FY23 Budget 
 FY24 Budget

Draft 
 $ Change  % Change Comments

Income                                                                           
41000 · Federal Funding 0

41200 · Federal - 5311 2,057,012           2,057,012              -                        + 0.0 % Grant award for FY23 & FY24
41300 · Federal - CARES 707,099              -                        (707,099)               - 100.0 % Fully use CARES funding
41600 · Federal -  SRTS 59,766               -                        (59,766)                 - 100.0 % SRTS moving to ERC
41800 · Federal -  RTAP 20,000               20,000                  -                        + 0.0 % Training/Travel Reimbursement

Total 41000 · Federal Funding 2,843,877            2,077,012               (766,865)                 - 27.0 % 

43000 · Local Funding
43100 · Local - Ketchum 423,000              796,000                 373,000                 + 88.2 % 3.5% increase in JPA funding; 0% to capital
43200 · Local - Hailey 50,600               96,000                  45,400                  + 89.7 % 
43300 · Local - Bellevue 5,500                 12,000                  6,500                    + 118.2 % 
43400 · Local - Blaine County 110,800              208,500                 97,700                  + 88.2 % 
43500 · Local - Sun Valley 239,300              450,000                 210,700                 + 88.0 % 
43600 · Local - Sun Valley Co 151,800              286,200                 134,400                 + 88.5 % 
43700 · Local - Other Funding Partners 29,410               139,410                 110,000                 + 374.0 % BCSD, St Lukes, Syringa, Sage, Community School

Total 43000 · Local Funding 1,010,410            1,988,110               977,700                   + 96.8 % 00
44000 · Fares 0

44100 · Down Valley Cash -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % Fixed route fare free
44200 · Down Valley Passes -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 
44250 · Hailey Route -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 
44300 · Vanpool 160,000              200,000                 40,000                  + 25.0 % Increasing demand
44400 · ADA/demand -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 
44400 · Galena -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 

Total 44000 · Fares 160,000               200,000                   40,000                     + 25.0 % 00
45000 · Other Revenue 0

45100 · Advertising 90,000               90,000                  -                        + 0.0 % 
45450 · Miscellaneous -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 
45500 · Charter/Special Event -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 
45600 · Bike Share -                    -                        -                        + 0.0 % 

Total 45000 · Other Revenue 90,000                 90,000                     -                           + 0.0 % 

Total 47000 · Private Donations 11,000                 1,000                       (10,000)                   - 90.9 % Removed SRTS Funding

48000 - Transfer from Housing Fund 10,000                 10,000                     -                           + 0.0 % 

49000 · Interest Income 3,000                   3,000                       -                           + 0.0 % 

50000 · Excess Operating Funds 60,000                 100,000                   40,000                     + 66.7 % FY22 Excess Operating Funds

Total Income 4,188,287            4,469,122               280,835                   + 6.7 % 

Expenses

Total 51000 · Payroll Expenses 2,954,013            3,146,550               192,537                   + 6.5 % 3.5% Wage/Bonus, Service Increase
Total 52000 · Insurance Expense 141,392               194,244                   52,852                     + 37.4 % ICRMP Premium Increase
Total 53000 · Professional Fees 36,000                 39,000                     3,000                       + 8.3 % Facilitator/Consultant
Total 54000 · Equipment/Tools 13,000                 13,000                     -                           + 0.0 % 2 laptop, 1 desktop
Total 55000 · Rent and Utilities 26,000                 35,000                     9,000                       + 34.6 % Based on Actuals; Power rate increase
Total 56000 · Supplies 41,000                 34,000                     (7,000)                      - 17.1 % No Covid Supplies
Total 57000 · Repairs and Maint. 47,000                 53,000                     6,000                       + 12.8 % Building Maintenance; Snow removal
Total 58000 · Communications Exp. 32,300                 45,300                     13,000                     + 40.2 % Employee Cell; Bus Radio;Vanpool GPS; Bus Wifi
Total 59000 · Travel and Training 60,090                 33,950                     (26,140)                   - 43.5 % Reduced BEB Training
Total 60000 · Business Expenses 22,700                 16,200                     (6,500)                      - 28.6 % 
Total 61000 · Advertising 39,409                 39,409                     -                           + 0.0 % 
Total 62000 · Mrktg and Promotion 32,000                 22,000                     (10,000)                   - 31.3 % Removed SRTS
Total 63000 · Printing and Repr. 15,000                 19,000                     4,000                       + 26.7 % Spanish/English Schedules
64000 · Fuel Expense 470,883               500,000                   29,117                     + 6.2 % Price Increase; Increased Service
Total 65000 · Vehicle Maintenance 197,500               187,500                   (10,000)                   - 5.1 % 
69500 · Contribution to Fund Balance 60,000                 90,969                     30,969                     + 51.6 % Transfer to Facilities

Total Expense 4,188,287            4,469,122               280,835                   + 6.7 % 

Net Surplus (Deficit) -                       -                           -                           + 0.0 % 



 Mountain Rides Transportation Authority 
 Capital Budget 

 

 FY23 Budget 
 FY24 Budget

Draft 
 $ Change  % Change  Comments 

Income
41102 · Federal - 5339(b) Bus/Van/Refurb 3,024,000           672,000             (2,352,000)              -78% 2 LD Ebus $480k; 4 Vans $192k
41102 · Federal - 5339(c) Low-No 2,091,000           (2,091,000)              -100%
41103 · CARES -                        0%
